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Distance  21.12.2025 # Start time End time Duration 
Start of competition   09:00 09:00   
MS 3 Runden KB 6 L 09:00 09:20 20:00 min 
MS 3 Runden KB 3 L 09:20 09:29 9:00 min 
MS 1 Runde KB F kurz 2 L 09:29 09:34 5:00 min 
MS 1 Runde KB F kurz 2 L 09:34 09:39 5:00 min 
MS 2 Runden KB F lang 2 L 09:39 09:47 8:00 min 
MS 2 Runden KB F lang 1 L 09:47 09:52 5:00 min 
Eispflege   10:00 10:20 20:00 min 
500m 8 Q 10:20 10:36 16:00 min 
500m 5 Q 10:36 10:44 8:45 min 
300m 3 Q 10:44 10:48 4:30 min 
300m 2 Q 10:48 10:51 3:00 min 
Eispflege   10:51 11:11 20:00 min 
200m F lang 7 P 11:11 11:18 7:00 min 
200m F lang 3 P 11:18 11:21 3:00 min 
200m F kurz 4 P 11:21 11:25 4:00 min 
200m F kurz 4 P 11:25 11:29 4:00 min 
Mass start (3 laps) 1 R 11:29 11:39 10:00 min 
Mass start (4 laps) 1 R 11:39 11:49 10:00 min 
Siegerehrung   11:49 11:49   

 

Mass Start (3 Runden KB)  (E1, E2) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 Weiß Milena VOLOSHYNA DEC  
 Rot Nele LENZ SCC   
 Gelb Miroslava BOBROVSKY DEC  
2 Weiß Lola HESEMANN SCC   
 Rot Hanna NOWAK ESB  
 Gelb Leonie MAHLOW TSC  
 blau Sophia TÄNZEL TSC  
3 Weiß Verena VÖLKER ESB  
 Rot Lottha KRAUSE ESB  
 Gelb Rosa MÜLLER SCC  
 blau Sophie ZIMMERMANN SCC  
4 Weiß Ida BEESE ESB  
 Rot Leah POCHE TSC  
 Gelb Lilly Sophie DIEBELT TSC  
 blau Elina SEEFELDT SCC   
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5 Weiß Philina THOMAS SCC  
 Rot Alice MIRZOYEVA TSC  
 Gelb Maria KIBLER SCC  
 blau Mathilde JÄGER TSC  
6 Weiß Antonia NOWAK ESB  
 Rot Elisa STUKA SCC  
 Gelb Nina NOWAK ESB  
 blau Lilly LORENZ SCC  
     

Mass Start (3 Runden KB)  (E1, E2) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 Weiß Oscar MECKLENBURG ESB  
 Rot Till ENDRES TSC  
 Gelb  Karl BOHLEN TSC  
 Blau Dawnslett Nyaga KARANJA SCC   
 grün Henrik STERNKE SCC  
2 Weiß Frederik THOMAS SCC   
 Rot Henning SCHRÖDER TSC  
 Gelb  Abel Fin GNAUCK SCC  
 Blau Raphael SCHLEGEL SCC   
3 Weiß Maximilian WREE SCC   
 Rot Jannes TAMM SCC  
 Gelb  Leo ROSS ESB  
 Blau Leon MAIER TSC  
     

Mass Start (1 Runde KB)  (F kurz) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 Weiß Hedi GERULL ESB  
 Rot Isabella HESS ESB  
 Gelb Anni IRTENKAUF TSC  
 Grün Soé DZIWISZ SCC   
 schwarz Flora SCHÖNDUBE ESB  
2 Weiß Clara Johanna KAUFMANN SCC   
 Rot Pauline WEBER SCC   
 Gelb Melina HOFFMANN TSC  
 blau Rubi Alva RIECKE ESB  
     

Mass Start (1 Runde KB)  (F kurz) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 Weiß Hauke FU TSC  
 Rot Milan ROHLEDER SCC  
 Gelb  Julius KAUFMANN SCC  
 Blau Henry ROTGANG ESB  
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2 Weiß Justus JÄGER TSC  
 Rot Nevo GRAHL SCC   
 Gelb  Tykhon LUKIANOV ESB  
 Blau Niklas DIEBELT TSC  
     

Mass Start (2 Runden KB)  (F lang) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 Weiß Luna TERSCH TSC  
 Rot Johanna HAASE ESB  
 Gelb Helene MEISSNER SCC   
 Blau Priya FORDE SCC  
 Grün Clara MÜLLER SCC  
2 Weiß Helena MÖLLERS SCC  
 Rot Ivy FRANZ SCC   
 Gelb Magdalena HUNGER DEC  
 Blau Ziva Charlotte SCHREINER TSC  
3 Weiß Lotta ROHDE TSC  
 Rot Zoé FRANZ SCC   
 Gelb Emilia Rosa SANTOS TSC  
 Blau Charlotte BALZER ESB  
     

 

Mass Start (2 Runden KB)  (F lang) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 Weiß Florian Arjun 
CHAUDHARY 

ESB  

 Rot Linus Noel SKERWID-
ERSKI 

SCC  

 Gelb Lukas HUNGER DEC  
 Blau Robin ROHLEDER SCC   
 Grün Vittorio TAUBERT ESB  
 schwarz Egor AN-

DRIUSHCHENKO 
DEC  

     

500m  Quartettstart  (E2, D1, D2) (Transponder) 
Q Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

      

1 1 I Maria KIBLER SCC  
  O Nele LENZ SCC   
      

- 2 I Sophie ZIMMERMANN SCC  
  O Verena VÖLKER ESB  
      

2 3 I Elina SEEFELDT SCC   
  O Lottha KRAUSE ESB  
      

- 4 I Lola HESEMANN SCC   
  O Leah POCHE TSC  
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3 5 I Lilly Sophie DIEBELT TSC  
  O Elisa STUKA SCC  
      

- 6 I Sophia TÄNZEL TSC  
  O Maya BOOST ESB  
      

4 7 I Emi Felice LIEDTKE ESB  
  O Felipa OPPEL TSC  
      

- 8 I Josephina HOFFMANN TSC  
  O Gesa KURTH TSC  
      

5 9 I Tilda LÜKE ESB  
  O Evelina ROTGANG ESB  
      

- 10 I Carlie Ellen ALTKRÜGER SCC  
  O Joleen Marie HARKE ESB  
      

6 11 I Liora SHEVCHUK SCC  
  O Naila FORDE SCC   
      

- 12 I Elisabeth GRAF ESB  
  O Emilia WIESNER TSC  
      

7 13 I Annabella MARTH ESB  
  O Judith ZSCHÄTZSCH SCC  
      

- 14 I Maryna OSYPENKO DEC  
  O Nika SAMUTIN SCC   
      

8 15 I Una MENDRYSCHA ESB  
  O Sofia HAVRYLIUK DEC  
      

- 16 I Liv BADZURA ESB  
  O Isabel LEWRICK SCC   
      

500m  Quartettstart  (E2, D1, D2) (Transponder) 
Q Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

      

1 1 I Leon MAIER TSC  
      
      

2 3 I Henning SCHRÖDER TSC  
  O Leo ROSS ESB  
      

- 4 I Henrik STERNKE SCC  
  O Dawnslett Nyaga KARANJA SCC   
      

3 5 I Frederik THOMAS SCC   
  O Jannes TAMM SCC  
      

- 6 I Karl BOHLEN TSC  
  O Tim-Juri STEINKOPF ESB  
      

4 7 I Julian POHNKE SCC  
  O Mattes LEMCKE ESB  
      

- 8 I Konstantin PÜSCHEL TSC  
  O Lian TERSCH TSC  
      

5 9 I August MÜLLER SCC  
  O Celestino STRACHE TSC  
      

- 10 I Diran AROIAN SCC  
  O Theo KNOP SCC  
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300m  Quartettstart  (E1) (Transponder) 
Q Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

      

1 1 I Mathilde JÄGER TSC  
  O Lilly LORENZ SCC  
      

- 2 I Nina NOWAK ESB  
  O Hanna NOWAK ESB  
      

2 3 I Antonia NOWAK ESB  
  O Miroslava BOBROVSKY DEC  
      

- 4 I Philina THOMAS SCC  
  O Milena VOLOSHYNA DEC  
      

3 5 I Alice MIRZOYEVA TSC  
  O Rosa MÜLLER SCC  
      

- 6 I Leonie MAHLOW TSC  
  O Ida BEESE ESB  
      

300m  Quartettstart  (E1) (Transponder) 
Q Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

      

1 1 I Till ENDRES TSC  
      
      

2 3 I Raphael SCHLEGEL SCC   
  O Maximilian WREE SCC   
      

- 4 I Abel Fin GNAUCK SCC  
  O Oscar MECKLENBURG ESB  
      

200m  (F lang) (Transponder)  
Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

     

1 I Ivy FRANZ SCC   
     
     

2 I Zoé FRANZ SCC   
 O Helena MÖLLERS SCC  
     

3 I Charlotte BALZER ESB  
 O Magdalena HUNGER DEC  
     

4 I Clara MÜLLER SCC  
 O Lotta ROHDE TSC  
     

5 I Ziva Charlotte SCHREINER TSC  
 O Emilia Rosa SANTOS TSC  
     

6 I Johanna HAASE ESB  
 O Helene MEISSNER SCC   
     

7 I Priya FORDE SCC  
 O Luna TERSCH TSC  
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200m  (F lang) (Transponder)  
Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

     

1 I Vittorio TAUBERT ESB  
 O Lukas HUNGER DEC  
     

2 I Egor ANDRIUSHCHENKO DEC  
 O Florian Arjun CHAUDHARY ESB  
     

3 I Robin ROHLEDER SCC   
 O Linus Noel SKERWIDERSKI SCC  
     

200m  (F kurz) (Transponder)  
Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

     

1 I Hedi GERULL ESB  
 O Pauline WEBER SCC   
     

2 I Soé DZIWISZ SCC   
 O Clara Johanna KAUFMANN SCC  
     

3 I Rubi Alva RIECKE ESB  
 O Anni IRTENKAUF TSC  
     

4 I Flora SCHÖNDUBE ESB  
 O Melina HOFFMANN TSC  
     

200m  (F kurz) (Transponder)  
Paar Bah

n 
Name Verein  

     

1 I Tykhon LUKIANOV ESB  
 O Nevo GRAHL SCC   
     

2 I Julius KAUFMANN SCC  
 O Henry ROTGANG ESB  
     

3 I Milan ROHLEDER SCC  
 O Hauke FU TSC  
     

4 I Niklas DIEBELT TSC  
 O Justus JÄGER TSC  
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Mass start (3 laps)  (D1) (Transponder) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 1 Emilia WIESNER TSC  
 2 Evelina ROTGANG ESB  
 3 Lian TERSCH TSC  
 4 Konstantin PÜSCHEL TSC  
 5 Annabella MARTH ESB  
 6 Elisabeth GRAF ESB  
 7 Josephina HOFFMANN TSC  
 8 Tim-Juri STEINKOPF ESB  
 9 Carlie Ellen ALTKRÜGER SCC  
 10 Maya BOOST ESB  
 11 Julian POHNKE SCC  
 12 Naila FORDE SCC   
 13 Gesa KURTH TSC  
 14 Mattes LEMCKE ESB  
 15 Tilda LÜKE ESB  
 16 Emi Felice LIEDTKE ESB  
 17 Joleen Marie HARKE ESB  
 18 Felipa OPPEL TSC  
 19 Liora SHEVCHUK SCC  
     

Mass start (4 laps)  (D2) (Transponder) 
Lauf Kappe Name Verein  
     

1 20 Celestino STRACHE TSC  
 21 Isabel LEWRICK SCC   
 22 Maryna OSYPENKO DEC  
 23 Liv BADZURA ESB  
 24 Sofia HAVRYLIUK DEC  
 25 August MÜLLER SCC  
 26 Diran AROIAN SCC  
 27 Nika SAMUTIN SCC   
 28 Theo KNOP SCC  
     

 


